1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	JINA CHOI (NY Bar No. 2699718) JOHN S. YUN (Cal. Bar No. 112260) Email: yunj@sec.gov SHEILA E. O'CALLAGHAN (Cal. Bar No. 131032 Email: ocallaghans@sec.gov ELENA RO (Cal. Bar No. 197308) Attorneys for Plaintiff SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2800 San Francisco, California 94104 Telephone: (415) 705-2500 Facsimile: (415) 705-2501			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
11	OAKLAND DIVISION			
12	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. C-06-6003 CW		
13	Plaintiff,			
14	VS.	[PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPOINT A DISTRIBUTION AGENT		
15 16	THE CHILDREN'S INTERNET, INC., NASSER V. HAMEDANI, SHOLEH A. HAMEDANI, PETER A. PEREZ, CORT L. POYNER, and TWO	Date: March 21, 2017 Time: 2:30 p.m. Courtroom: 2		
17	DOG NET, INC.	Judge: Claudia Wilken		
18	Defendants.			
19				
20				
21	Having considered Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Motion to Appoint a			
22	Distribution Agent (the "Motion"), and for good cause shown,			
23	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:			
24	1. The Motion is GRANTED.			
25	2. Computershare/KCC ("KCC") is appointed to serve as Distribution Agent for the Fai			
26	Fund to assist in overseeing the administration and the distribution of the Fair Fund in coordination			
27	with Commission staff, pursuant to the distribution plan to be approved by this Court. KCC shall			
28	coordinate with a Court-appointed Tax Administrator to ensure that the proposed Fair Fund, a			
	Proposed-Order to Appoint a Distribution Agent			

SEC v. The Children's Internet, et al. Case No. C-06-6003 CW

1	Qualified Settlement Fund ("QSF") under Section 468(g) of the Internal Revenue Code, and related	
2	regulations, 26 C.F.R. §§ 1.468B-1 through 5, complies with all related legal and regulatory	
3	requirements, including but not limited to, satisfying any reporting or withholding requirements	
4	imposed on distributions from the QSF.	
5	3. KCC shall be entitled to reimbursement and compensation from the funds to be	
6	distributed for the reasonable costs, fees, and other expenses incurred in the performance of its dutie	
7	All reimbursement and compensation requests must be approved by the Court before payment is	
8	made from the Fair Fund.	
9		
10	[5] (1) decem [5]	
11	CLAU Judge Claudia Wilken Judge United States District Court	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		

28